OP \$40.00 3727920

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carnick & Company, Inc.		01/20/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carnick & Kubik, LLC	
Street Address:	675 Southpointe Ct., Suite 102	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80906	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3727920	BE FINANCIALLY CONFIDENT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 719.260.79

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7192607900

Email: Irk@hhbcolorado.com

Correspondent Name: Richard W. Hanes

Address Line 1: 102 S. Tejon Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2614.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Hanes
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Hanes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=SMAssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=SMAssignmentSigned#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0822

900313198

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into this <u>20</u> day of January, 2015, by and between CARNICK & COMPANY, INC., a Colorado corporation of 675 Southpointe Ct., Suite 102, Colorado Springs, CO 80906 U.S.A. ("Assignor") and CARNICK & KUBIK, LLC a Colorado limited liability company of 675 Southpointe Ct., Suite 102, Colorado Springs, CO 80906 ("Assignee");

Whereas, Assignor is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,727,920 for the Service Mark *BE FINANCIALLY CONFIDENT*; and

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said service mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,727,920.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and set over to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the service mark *BE FINANCIALLY CONFIDENT* and said Registration, No. 3,727,920, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the service mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives:

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor further covenants that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and take all other lawful acts deemed necessary by Assignee to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce the full benefits of the rights and interests herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors or assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Service Mark Assignment to be executed by its owner as of the date first written above.

y: Let MIX

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0823

STATE OF COLORADO)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF EL PASO)	
Subscribed and sworn to be who, by his signature hereon, bind	efore me on this Oday of January, 2015, by Craig E. Carnick, s himself in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
My commission expires: $\frac{9}{2}$	2 2018
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CO NOTARY ID 20024027313 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMB	